

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.6234/2023 in
WP(C) No.2061/2023

Sikander PalPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Waseem Akram, Advocate.

V/S

UT of J and K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
16.10.2023

List before some other Bench on **18.10.2023**, after seeking instructions

from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
16.10.2023
Surinder