

Sr. No. 131

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 6234/2023 in
WP(C) No. 2061/2023

Sikander Pal Petitioner/applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. Waseem, Akram, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.10.2023

CM No. 6234/2023

Notice to the non-applicants, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List along with the main petition.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, the non-applicants shall allow the applicant to participate in the tendering process initiated pursuant to Short e-NIT No. SENJ/02 of 2023-24 dated 20.09.2023, at his own risk and responsibility.

Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
18.10.2023