

Sr. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2061/2023

Sikander Pal

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the chances of matter being settled by way of mediation do not exist. Her statement is taken on record.

The matter is directed to be listed on **24.03.2026**, in terms of Roster.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
17.02.2026
Nikhil